



PPAP Automotive Limited

CIN No. L74899DL1995PLC073281

B-206A, Phase-II, Noida - 201305, Uttar Pradesh, India

Tel : +91-120-2462552/53, Fax : +91-120-2461371

Email : info@ppapco.com, Website : www.ppapco.in

24th May, 2019

**The Listing Department
BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 532934

**The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: PPAP

Subject: Copy of Advertisement published in Newspaper(s) - Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 published in Business Standard (Hindi & English) Newspapers dated 23rd May, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For PPAP Automotive Limited


Sonia Bhandari
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305 (U.P.)

Tel: +91-120-2462552 / 53; Fax: +91-120-2461371

Website: www.ppapco.in; E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs)

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	40,884.57	41,098.04	40,884.57
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,013.08	889.97	2,142.13	4,822.78	5,705.11	4,855.00	5,894.99
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,013.08	889.97	2,142.13	4,822.78	5,705.11	4,855.00	5,894.99
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	705.73	594.16	1,408.93	3,341.63	3,741.17	3,373.85	3,931.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	682.68	594.16	1,427.53	3,299.19	3,747.72	3,331.03	3,942.44
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	(a) Basic (₹)	5.04	4.24	10.06	23.87	26.72	24.10	28.08
	(b) Diluted (₹)	5.04	4.24	10.06	23.87	26.72	24.10	28.08

Notes:

- The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22nd May, 2019 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 22nd May, 2019.
- Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017 Central excise, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Ind AS 115 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike excise duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, the figures for the periods upto 31st March, 2018 are not strictly comparable to those thereafter. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A. Revenue from operations	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	40,884.57	41,098.04	40,884.57
B. Excise duty	-	-	-	-	1,122.24	-	1,122.24
C. Sale of products excluding excise duty (A-B)	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	39,762.33	41,098.04	39,762.33

- Manufacturing of automotive components is the Company's only business segment and domestic operation is the only significant geographical segment and hence disclosures of segment wise information is not applicable under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- During the financial year the Board have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 2.00 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each on 23rd October, 2018. The Board of Directors have also recommended the final dividend of ₹ 2.50 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each in their meeting held on 22nd May, 2019, subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above consolidated financial results include financials of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and two associate companies.
- The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever required for the purpose of comparison.

Place : Noida
Date : 22nd May, 2019

Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Corporate Office: B-206A, Sector-81, Phase-II, Noida-201305 (U.P.)

Tel: +91-120-2462552 / 53; Fax: +91-120-2461371

Website: www.ppapco.in; E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs)

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	40,884.57	41,098.04	40,884.57
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,013.08	889.97	2,142.13	4,822.78	5,705.11	4,855.00	5,894.99
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,013.08	889.97	2,142.13	4,822.78	5,705.11	4,855.00	5,894.99
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	705.73	594.16	1,408.93	3,341.63	3,741.17	3,373.85	3,931.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	682.68	594.16	1,427.53	3,299.19	3,747.72	3,331.03	3,942.44
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	(a) Basic (₹)	5.04	4.24	10.06	23.87	26.72	24.10	28.08
	(b) Diluted (₹)	5.04	4.24	10.06	23.87	26.72	24.10	28.08

Notes :

- The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22nd May, 2019 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 22nd May, 2019.
- Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017 Central excise, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Ind AS 115 on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike excise duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, the figures for the periods upto 31st March, 2018 are not strictly comparable to those thereafter. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
A. Revenue from operations	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	40,884.57	41,098.04	40,884.57
B. Excise duty	-	-	-	-	1,122.24	-	1,122.24
C. Sale of products excluding excise duty (A-B)	9,912.83	9,351.70	12,762.38	41,098.04	39,762.33	41,098.04	39,762.33

- Manufacturing of automotive components is the Company's only business segment and domestic operation is the only significant geographical segment and hence disclosures of segment wise information is not applicable under Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- During the financial year the Board have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 2.00 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each on 23rd October, 2018. The Board of Directors have also recommended the final dividend of ₹ 2.50 per equity share of ₹ 10/- each in their meeting held on 22nd May, 2019, subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above consolidated financial results include financials of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited, Joint Venture of the Company in which the Company holds 50% stake and two associate companies.
- The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever required for the purpose of comparison.

Place : Noida

Date : 22nd May, 2019

Abhishek Jain
(CEO & Managing Director)